

Cotterman & Company Inc 4513 State Rte 66 Minster, Ohio, 45865 1/13/2025 GAF ID: 63438

Re: GAF GoldElite<sup>™</sup> Commercial Contractor

Dear valued customer,

On behalf of GAF Commercial, we are pleased to confirm that Cotterman & Company Inc is a GAF GoldElite<sup>™</sup> Commercial Contractor for 2025.

Cotterman & Company Inc qualified to become a GAF GoldElite™ Contractor based on their commitment to quality workmanship and customer service in commercial roofing. As a GAF GoldElite™ Commercial Contractor, Cotterman & Company Inc is able to offer enhanced GAF warranties and guarantees including the Integrated System Limited Warranty, the System Pledge™ Roof Guarantee for qualified projects, and our premier guarantee, the GAF Diamond Pledge™ NDL Roof Guarantee.

GAF prides itself on partnering with knowledgeable and reputable roofing businesses that share our commitment to delivering you the very best quality and service.

Sincerely,

Alma Garnett SVP, Commercial Roofing Sales

Pete Vollmar SVP, Sales Operations

